North- Ganauri Mahato 
South- 10 ft Wide Rasta 
East-    Sunil Gupta Number Haza Vi Niz 
West-  Birendra Singh 

4 Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

NIL 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

₹ 27,40,508.69 (Rupees Twenty Seven Lacs Forty Thousand 

Five Hundred Eight & paise Sixty Nine) as on 18.11.2024 plus  
accrued interest, Charges, other miscellaneous expenses 
etc, less amount deposited thereon. 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

EMD: ₹5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lac only) 
being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to